

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

DOCKET NUMBER: 15-0696

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

v.

KENNETH ALLEN MARCUM,

NOV 12 2015

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR APPEAL

FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
MINGO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

TO THE HONORABLE JUSTICES
OF THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
OF WEST VIRGINIA


JERRY M. LYALL, ESQUIRE
WVSB # 8905
P.O. BOX 2660
WILLIAMSON, WV 25661
304-235-2578

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1-2
III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2-3
IV. STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION.....	3
V. ARGUMENT.....	3
A. Introduction.....	3
B. Standard of Review.....	3-4
C. The Circuit Court erred by not following the State’s recommended sentence because the defendant failed to report to the Southwestern Day Report Center for an initial assessment and to the Mingo County probation office so that his Pre-sentence Investigation Report and LS/CMI could be prepared.....	4-7
D. The Circuit Court erred by sentencing the defendant on a felony offense to which the defendant pled guilty even though the Court learned at sentencing that the offense committed by the defendant was really a misdemeanor instead of a felony.....	7-8
VI. CONCLUSION.....	8-9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979).....	3-4, 9
<i>State v. Starkey</i> , 161 W.Va. 517, 244 S.E.2d 219 (1978).....	3
<i>State v. Guthrie</i> , 194 W.Va. 657, 461 S.E.2d 163 (1995)	4,9
<i>State v. Rogers</i> , No. 14-0373 (January 9, 2015)	5-6
Code	Page
West Virginia Code §61-10-31	8
West Virginia Code § 62-12-6(a)(1)(2).....	4,6
